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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 2: Higher productivity, higher pay workplace
Output Group: Workplace relations implementation
Output 2.2.3: Workplace Relations Services

Question Number: W724-06

Question:
Senator Marshall asked in writing:

For each of the 13 tracking research reports and 6 campaign tracking reports, please provide:

a) a copy of the report;

b) the purpose of the report;

c¢) who undertook the report;

d) the costs to DEWR associated with the report(s), broken down however possible;
e) when the report was finalised;

) when the report was given to the Minister; and

g) the findings of the report.

Answer:

(a) Details of the tracking research reports will not be released as the campaign is still underway. A decision in this regard will be undertaken at the completion of the campaign.

(b) See (a) above.
(c) Colmar Brunton Social Research Pty Ltd.

(d) As at close of 25 January 2006, the Department has paid Colmar Brunton $264,708.32 (including GST) in respect of tracking research for the WorkChoices communication campaign.

(e) see (a) above.
() see (a) above.

(9) see (a) above.

